



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
WPC No. 2454 of 2022

Shukla Construction **Versus** Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited and Others

02/04/2024	Mr. Jitendra Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. Praveen Das, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent No. 3. Heard. Admit. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file reply thereafter, further 10 days' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Post this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge